

## Mission Essential Awarded Task Order to Support 21st Theater Sustainment Command in Germany

KAISERSLAUTERN, RHINELAND-PALATINATE, GERMANY, February 12, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Mission</u> <u>Essential</u> has been awarded a task order by the 21st Theater Sustainment Command (TSC) at Panzer Kaserne in Kaiserslautern, Germany, to fabricate and install static displays, enduring images, and paintings that align with the 21st TSC's mission and history.

Under the TAPAS Base BPA PWS contract, Mission Essential will deliver high-quality visual installations designed to educate and provide professional development to



Department of Defense service members. These displays will offer valuable insight into the historical significance of sustainment operations in Europe, reinforcing the principles that "Sustainment Wins Wars" and highlighting the critical role of logistics in military success.

"We are honored to support the 21st Theater Sustainment Command in preserving and showcasing the rich history of sustainment in Europe," said Greg Miller, CEO at Mission Essential. "Working alongside <u>Janson</u>, we are committed to delivering impactful solutions that enhance the learning and professional development of U.S. military personnel."

Mission Essential and Janson remain dedicated to supporting the U.S. Department of Defense through innovative and mission-critical solutions.

With a proven track record of delivering mission-critical language, intelligence, logistics, and base services personnel worldwide, Mission Essential remains dedicated to providing reliable, efficient, and innovative solutions that enhance operational readiness and sustainment.

Mission Essential provides a full spectrum of functional language, intelligence, logistics, and base services personnel to U.S. Defense and security agencies and friendly foreign governments.

Mission Essential also provides subject matter expertise in the areas of exercise, training, and mission planning support to the Integrated Broadcast Service (IBS). Renowned for supplying difficult-to-find resources worldwide, Mission Essential is in your corner supporting your mission 24x7x365. For more information about Mission Essential and its suite of services, visit missionessential.com.

Scott "Dutch" Murray Mission Essential +1 650-906-2113 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785308919

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.